
July 2016 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Department of Homeland Security 
26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 

Discovery Report Appendix D  
Other Stakeholders in the Lower Genesee 
Watershed 
Lake Ontario – Lower Genesee Watershed 
HUC 04130003 



Lower Genesee Watershed Additional Stakeholders 

First 

Name 
Last Name Title Organization/Municipality Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Code Telephone E-mail County 

Sheila Hess 

NY Green/Green 
Genesee/Conservation 
Connects Genesee County PO Box 358  Alexander NY 14005  shess@conservationconnects.com Genesee 

Peter Lent 
Chair Oatka Creek 
Watershed Committee Genesee County       lent@frontiernet.net Genesee 

George Squires 
Director Soil & Water 
Conservation District Genesee County 29 Liberty Street, Suite 3  Batavia NY 14020 585-343-2362 George.Squires@ny.nacdnet.net Genesee 

Larry VerWeire 
Black Creek 
Watershed Coalition Genesee County 6070 Buffalo Road  Churchville NY 14428  LJVerWeire@hotmail.com Genesee 

Robert Stryker 
Soil and Water 
Conservation Livingston County 11 Megan Drive Suite 2 Geneseo NY 14454 585-243-0043 robert.stryker@ny.nacdnet.net Livingston 

Kelly Emerick 
Soil and Water 
Conservation District Monroe County 145 Paul Road Building 5 Rochester NY 14624 585-753-7380 kellyemerick@monroecounty.gov Monroe 

Sarah Klein 
SUNY College at 
Brockport Village of Brockport 350 New Campus Drive  Brockport NY 14420 585-395-2495 sklein@brockport.edu Monroe 

John Barry 

Stormwater 
Management Program 
Coordinator Ontario County 20 Ontario Street  Canandaigua NY 14424 585-396-4000  Ontario 

Michael Manikowski Economic Developer Ontario County 20 Ontario Street Suite 106-B Canandaigua NY 14424 585-396-4460 Michael.manikowski@co.ontario.ny.us Ontario 

Joan Petzen 

Agriculture 
Department Program 
Leader Cornell Cooperative Extension 401 North Main Street  Warsaw NY 14569 

585.786.2251, 
Ext. 122 jsp10@cornell.edu Wyoming 

Jessica Lyons  Cornell Cooperative Extension       jel264@cornell.edu Regional 

Don Peterson  Cornell Cooperative Extension        Regional 

Jessica Lyons  Cornell Cooperative Extension       jel264@cornell.edu Regional 

Don Peterson  Cornell Cooperative Extension        Regional 

Don  Zelazny Program Coordinator Great Lakes Programs       dezelazn@gw.dec.state.ny.us Regional 

Stevie Adams Nature Conservancy Nature Conservancy       sadams@tnc.org Regional 

William Coon 
Water Resources 
Division U.S. Geological Survey 30 Brown Road  Ithaca NY 14850 

607-266-0217 
ext 3019 wcoon@usgs.gov Regional 

Laura Ortiz  USACE       Laura.V.Ortiz@usace.army.mil Regional 

Walter Young Executive Director 
Lake Champlain - Lake George 
Regional Planning Board 1 Lower Amherst St. Po Box 765 Lake George NY 12845 518-668-5773 lclgrpb@verizon.net Regional  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


